COURT NO. 13 ITEM NO. 16

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP) IN

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. NOS. 12354, 12379, 12401, 12415, 12419, 12431 & 12517 OF 2015</u>

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Ishwar Singh Tomar & Anr. Etc. Etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 31.10.2014, 14.10.2014 and 09.10.2014 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Principal Seat at Jabalpur in WA Nos. 338/2014, 484/2014, 339/2014, 289/2014, 493/2014, 334/2014 and 494/2014.

SLP CC.. No. 12379/2015

It is submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate has filed a letter dated June, 2015. Copy of letter dated June, 2015 included at page no. 51 of the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) CC.. No. 12354 of 2015 and the instant matter arising out of similar issue and have been tagged together.

SLP CC.. No. 12401/2015

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) CC.. No. 12354 of 2015 and the instant matter arising out of similar issue and have been tagged together.

SLP CC.. No. 12415/2015

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) CC.. No. 12354 of 2015 and the instant matter arising out of similar issue and have been tagged together.

SLP CC.. No. 12419/2015

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) CC.. No. 12354 of 2015 and the instant matter arising out of similar issue and have been tagged together.

SLP CC.. No. 12431/2015

It is submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate has filed a letter dated June, 2015. Copy of letter dated June, 2015 included at page no. 52 of the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) CC.. No. 12354 of 2015 and the instant matter arising out of similar issue and have been tagged together.

SLP CC.. No. 12517/2015

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) CC.. No. 12354 of 2015 and the instant matter arising out of similar issue and have been tagged together.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9^{th} day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

рс3