ITEM NO.16+54

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 12354/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/10/2014 in WA No. 338/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

ISHWAR SINGH TOMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

#### WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12379/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12401/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12415/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12419/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12431/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12517/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12616/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

#### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

ecourtsindia.c

.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.cor

v.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Nidhi Ahuja) COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER