www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s)
(s).

for Special Leave to Appeal

(C)....CC No

13428/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2014 in WA No. 723/2014 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GHANSHYAM PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 31/07/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kopal Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with CC No. 12354/2015.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners should inform us whether special leave petition has been filed against the impugned judgment in the case of Madhukant

Yadu.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2015.08.01

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

08:03:15 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com