## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19820/2015

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ISHWAR SINGH TOMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19822/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19823/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19829/2015

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19835/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19836/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19839/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19841/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20655/2015

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20654/2015

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22138/2015

Office Report)

Date: 15/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Item No.55

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing spare copies for service of respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No.19820, 19823 of 2015. Notice thereafter be issued.

Delay in filing fresh address of respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.19820, 19822, 19823 of 2015, respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No.19839, 19841 of 2015, respondent nos. 2 to 4 in SLP(C) No.20655/2015 is condoned. Issue notices accordingly.

List again on 1.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar