SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19820/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2014 in WA No. 338/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH TOMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.52

SLP(C) No. 19836/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 20654/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19835/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19829/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19822/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19841/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19839/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 20655/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 22138/2015 (IV-A)

Date: 12-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await service/track report in SLP(C) No. 19835/2015 in respect of respondent No. 1 and in respect of respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 20655/2015. List again on 10th of August, 2017.

SLP(C) No. 19823/2015 is pending in Chamber Pool and will be listed on its turn.

SLP(C) Nos. 19820, 19829, 19836, 19839, 19841, 20654 and 22138/2015 are complete category matters.

Item No. 52

SLP(C) No. 19822/2015

Despite last and final opportunity, fresh address of respondent No. 2 has not been furnished, only spare copy has been filed. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for further directions.

: 2:

Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar