REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19820/2015

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH TOMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19836/2015 (IV-A)

(READY, CONNECTED MATTERS PENDING BEFORE CHAMBER POOL)

SLP(C) No. 20654/2015 (IV-A)

(READY, CONNECTED MATTERS PENDING BEFORE CHAMBER POOL)

SLP(C) No. 19835/2015 (IV-A)

(READY, CONNECTED MATTERS PENDING BEFORE CHAMBER POOL)

SLP(C) No. 19829/2015 (IV-A)

(READY, CONNECTED MATTERS PENDING BEFORE CHAMBER POOL)

SLP(C) No. 19823/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19822/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19841/2015 (IV-A)

(READY, CONNECTED MATTERS PENDING BEFORE CHAMBER POOL)

SLP(C) No. 19839/2015 (IV-A)

(READY, CONNECTED MATTERS PENDING BEFORE CHAMBER POOL)

SLP(C) No. 20655/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 22138/2015 (IV-A)

(READY, CONNECTED MATTERS PENDING BEFORE CHAMBER POOL)

Date: 23-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>SLP(C) Nos. 19820,19836,20654,19835,19829,19841,19839 and 22138/2015</u>

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

SLP(C) Nos. 19823,19822 and 20655/2015

Name of unserved respondent No.2 stands struck off vide order dated 19.2.2018 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG